

04.06.2018

Present: Clerk of counsel for appellant.
Respondent no. 1 (G) in person.
Respondent no. 6 in person.

Respondent no. 3 served on 02.06.2018. Respondents no. 5 & 7 served on 31.05.2018 and 02.05.2018, respectively. All these respondents have received the summons themselves. Despite service, they have not appeared.

Notice of the appeal sent to the respondents no. 1 (A) to 1 (F) received back with the report that "one person namely Vishal met on the given address who stated that no person by the names of these respondents reside there". Respondent no. 1 (G) present in the court is sister of all the respondents no. 1 (A) to 1 (F) and submits that respondents no. 1 (A) to 1 (F) are residing on the address i.e. WZ-340, Gurjar Market, Kucha Kacha, Village Tihar, New Delhi. **Let notice of appeal be sent again to the respondents no. 1 (A) to 1 (F) on filing of PF/RC on the aforesaid address.**

Notice of appeal sent to the respondents no. 2 & 4 not received back. **Same be issued again to these respondents on filing of PF/RC for next date.**

Put up for service reports of respondents, on 06.08.2018.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC
04.06.2018