

Subhash Chand Gupta vs Ram Gopal (Through Lrs)

RCA: 38/2018

07.01.2019

Present: Ms Suhaila Khan, counsel for appellant.
Respondent no.1(c) in person, who he is also representing
respondents no.1(a), 1(b),1(f) and 1(g) with counsel
Shri Amit Bhatia.
Respondent no. 1(d) is still unserved.
None for respondents no. 3,5 & 7(They are already served).
Son namely Anil Gupta, of respondent no. 6 in person.

Son of respondent no. 6 submits that respondent no. 6 has expired
on 24.12.2018. Plaintiff may take appropriate steps for impleadment of LR of
respondent no. 6.

Notice of appeal not sent to respondent no. 1(d), as steps not taken.
Notice of appeal be sent to respondent no. 1(d), on filing of PF/RC, for
25.03.2019.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi
07.01.2019