

Subhash Chand Gupta Vs. Ram Gopal (Through LRs)

RCA No. 38/18

25.03.2019

Present: Counsel for appellant.

Counsel for respondents no. 1 (C), 1 (E) and 1 (F).

None for respondents no. 1 (A), 1 (B) and 1 (G). **(Already served).**

None for respondents no. 3, 5, 6 and 7. **(Already served).**

Fresh V/N filed on behalf of respondents no. 1 (C), 1 (E) and 1 (F).

Counsel for appellant submits that respondent no. 6 has already expired. Appellant has already moved an application u/O 22 Rule CPC for impleadment of LRs of deceased respondent no. 6. Copy supplied today in court. **Let notice of the application u/O 22 Rule 6 CPC be sent to the LRs of deceased respondent no. 6 on filing of PF/RC for next date.**

Notice of the appeal sent to the respondent no. 1 (D) received back unserved with the report of "no such person". Appellant seeks time to file fresh address of respondent no. 1 (D). Appellant is directed to file fresh address of respondent no. 1 (D) within a month from today, thereafter, notice of the appeal be sent to the respondent no. 1 (D) on filing of PF/RC, for 20.05.2019.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC
25.03.2019