

Subhash Chand Gupta vs Ram Gopal (Tzthrough Lrs)

01.11.2021

Present: Appellant no.1 in person.

Respondent no.1(a),(b),(d),(e),(f) & (g) were proceeded
ex-parte vide order dated 26.08.2019.

Shri Simarjeet Singh Ld.counsel for respondent no.1(c)
alongwith respondent no.1(c) in person.

Respondent no. 2,3,5 & 7 were also proceeded exparte vide order dated
26.08.2019.

Shri Vinod Sharma, Ld.counsel for all the Lrs of deceased respondent no.6.

Vide order dated 30.03.2021 a clarification was sought from the appellant
regarding the status of appellant no.3 namely Smt Surgo Devi in front on whose name
in the memo of parties the word “deceased” is mentioned in bracket in hand.

It was also informed on 30.03.2021 that respondent no.2 Sardar Sangat
Singh Ghai has already expired but his death certificate was not available with any of the
party and has not been placed on record. Appellants have also not filed any application
in this regard.

Today, an adjournment is sought on behalf of the appellant stating that the
main counsel is not available being unwell.

Put up for appearance, clarifications on these points and further
proceedings, on 11.01.2022.

(Shivali Sharma)

ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi