

CHARU VERMA Vs. JITENDRA VERMA

09.12.2021

Present: Ms. Usha Kiran, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Saraansh Goel, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.

None for defendant no. 3.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant no. 3 despite repeated calls since morning and despite waiting since 12.20 PM. Accordingly, his right to cross examine PW1 stands closed. PE is closed vide separate statement of the plaintiff.

Re-notify for DE on 24.02.2022.

Defendants are directed to file their list of witnesses within three weeks from today in case not filed. He is further directed to file evidence affidavit of witness within 15 days from today and supply the copy to the opposite party at least one week prior to NDOH.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/09.12.2021