

RCA: 38/2018

Subhash Chand Gupta abd ors vs Ram Gopal

11.01.2022

As per directions of Ld. Principal District & Session Judge, West District, Delhi dated 30174-30254/Admn./PD & SJ/Wet/2021 dated 31.12.2021, the physical court work is suspended.

MATTER IS TAKEN UP THROUGH CISCO WEB-Ex.

LD. PO is tested COVID Positive

Present: Shri Naresh Gupta, Ld.counsel for the appellant.

Shri Manmay Saranwagi, Ld.counsel for respondent no.1(3).

Shri Vinod Sharma, Ld.counsel for Lr of R-6.

On 10.01.2022 application u/o 22 rule 4 r.w. section 151 CPC for substitution of legal heirs of respondent no.2 Srdar Sangat Singh Ghai filed on behalf of the appellants. Same is taken on record.

As per instructions of Ld. PO, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed on
05.04.2022.

Reader/Ahalmad/11.01.2022