

RCA DJ 38/2018
Subhash Chand Gupta & Ors Vs.
Ram Gopal (Throgh Lr Poonam And Ors) & Ors

25.02.2025

At 12:00 PM

Present: A-1 with Ld. counsel Sh. Saurav Duggal.
R-1(c) with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Bhatia.
R-1(a), (b), (d), (e), (f) and (g) were already
proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 26.08.2019.
R-2, R-3, R-5 and R-7 were also ex-parte vide order
dated 26.09.2019.
None for LR's of deceased R-6.

Joint adjournment is sought by Ld. Counsels for
parties for filing written submissions and rebuttal arguments.
Allowed. Same be filed by NDOH with copies to each other.

At request, put up for final arguments on **01.04.2025**
at 12:00 PM.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
25.02.2025